MURTGIGE FORECLUBURE DEED

19810430000047990 Pg 1/3 .00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/30/1981 00:00:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

STULE OF ALWANDER

1027

COURTY OF SHELBY	
ELEM ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That,
HHEREAS, heretofore, on to	-wit: <u>June 16, 1978</u>
Rickey J. Johnson and wife, Ro	obbie Johnson , Mortgagors, edesticai a
certain mortgage to Molton, Alle	en & Williams, Inc., a corporation
	, which said mortgage is recorded in
Book	ECTIVE MORTGAGE RE-Recorded in Book 379, page 639, in the Probate Office of
Shelby County, Alaban	
WHEREAS, on August 17, 19	othe said Molton, Allen & Williams,
Inc., a corporation	did transfer and assign
said mortgage and the debt secu	red thereby to <u>Federal National Mortzage</u>
Association, a corporation	organized under an Act
of Congress and existing pursua	ant to the <u>Federal National Mortgage</u>
Association,	charter, having its principal Office
•	trict of Columbia, said transfer recorded in
Volume 26 , page 918	, in said Probate Office; and
the said <u>Federal National Mortga</u>	ge Association, a corporation
	, is now the holder and owner of
usaid mortgage and debt; and	
WHEREAS, default was made	in the payment of the indebtedness secured
by said mortgage, and the said	Federal National Mortgage Association.
a corporation	, as transferee, did declare
Jall of the indebtedness secure	d by the said mortgage due and payable, oreclosure as therein provided and did give
and said mortgage subject to I	oreclosure as therein provided and did give oreclosure of said mortgage, in accordance
Baue and proper notice of the following with the terms thereof, by bub	lication in Shelby County Reporter
•	of general interest and circulation
published in Shelby	County, Alabama, in its issues of
April 2. 9 nad 16. 1981	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1981 the day on which the foreclo-
	inder the terms of said notice during the
	eclosure was duly and properly conducted,
and the said Federal National M	
الإنظام المراجع المراجع - المراجع المر	e, did offer for sale and sell at public
outery, in front of the Mai	entrance of the Court-
house of <u>Columbiana</u>	, Shelby County, Alabama,
the property hereinafter desci	cibed; and
WHEREAS, the highest and	best bid obtained for the property
described in the aforemention	ed mortgage was the bid of
Federal National Mortgage Associati	on, a corporation, in the amount of
FIFTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TW	ENTY SIX and 94/100 (\$52,926.94) Dollars

which sum was oftered to be credited on the indebtedness secured

512	•
PACE	Š
339	!
<u>C.</u>))

by saidgage, and said property was tracicupon sold t	
Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation	n , and;
WHEREAS, Cheryl L. Wilkinson	acted as auctioneer as provide
in said mortgage and conducted the said sale; and, WHEREAS, said mortgage expressly authorized the per	rson conducting said sale to
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises an FIFTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX and 94/100	nd the credit of
Dollars, Rickey J. Johnson and wife, Robbie Johnson	on
mortgagors, by and through the said Federal Nation	nal Mortgage
Association, a corporation	do grant, bargain,
sell and convey unto the said Federal National Mo	ortgage Association,
a corporation	, the following described
real property, situated in Shelby	County, Alabama,
to-wit:	

of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to taxes for the current year, 1981.

Subject to and all easements and/or restrictions of record.

Subject to the Statutory right of redemption on the part of those entitled to redeem under the laws of the State of Alabama.

ンナン	PAGE J.LU
Č	Ñ
	3
	BOOK

10 Jan Mil To Bull the hoove	described roperty anno the said	The state of the s
Faderal National Mortg.	age Association, a corporation	• •••
its successors and assigns to	raver: subject, lowever to the State	ions dissi of sidemption
on The part or those entitled	co reduces as provided by the laws o	Salahama.
IN JIINESS WHEREOF, the	Bald Rickey J. Johnson an	d vife.
Robbie Johnson		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
by Federal National Mortgag	e Association, a corporation	>
by Cheryl L. Wilkinson	, as a	uctioneer conducting
said sale, has caused these p	resents to be executed on this the	29 day of
April.	19 81 .	
•	Cuerda Clifa	047990 Pg 3/3 .00 Judge of Probate,AL 0:00:00 FILED/CERTIFIED
	FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTG	AGE ASSOCIATION
	•	
	BY: Mery . Co	AS AUCTIONEER
	ntary Public in and for the said Cour	nty, in said State,
whose name as auctioneer for	Federal National Mortgage Associat	ion,
a corporation	, is signed to the fore	going conveyance and
who is know to me, acknowledge	ge before me on this day, being info	rmed of the contents of
this conveyance he or she, in	n his or her capacity as such auction	neer executed the same
voluntarily on the day same	bears date.	
Given under my hand and	official seal, this 29	day of
April	, 19 <u>81</u> .	
	Than S.	Thailsoft.
This document prepared by Douglas Corretti 1804 7th Avenue North Birmingham, Alabama 35203	My Commission Expires May 12, 198	A Novata Public
Attys. CORRETTI & NEWSOM	1901 APR 30 111 8:59 Rec. 15	
	STATE OF PROBATE	